

英语

Instruction manual

Please connect with the power adapter before using.

Button function: Wireless name G63

1.  Long press to turn ON/OFF, short press to pause/play,
2.  Short press the previous song, long press the volume to decrease.
3.  Short press the next song, long press the volume up.
4. Light settings:  Short press to switch the light effect.
5. Music mode switching: Default wireless mode when turning on BLUE ,  Double click to switch clock TF AUX mode.
6. Time/Alarm clock settings: A. Times set: The IOS/Android phones automatically synchronizes the time when connected to wireless ,  Long press to switch to time set mode, and The AM/PM on the screen will disappear,  Debug clock,  Debug minutes,  Confirm the time. The AM/PM will be reappears on the screen. B: Alarm Clock: After setting the time (NOTE: You must set the time before entering the alarm setting mode), If you Long press  again, It will enter the alarm adjustment mode, The alarm clock icon  will appear flicker, Then you can adjust the Alarm Clock ( Debug clock,  Debug minutes,  Confirm the time, When the minute is confirmed, an alarm clock OFF prompt will pop up, then you can press the up and down keys to switch the alarm clock ON or OFF, Finally Click the  to confirm).
- Tips: If there is an alarm icon  on the screen, it indicates that an alarm has been set. If there is no alarm icon, then the alarm has not been set

7. When the alarm start to ring, you can press any key to turn it off.

PS:

- A. NO Battery Included, SO Please keep to connect with the power adapter when using the devices function.
- B. When use the wireless charging function, Please confirm your phones support wireless charging. And Place the wireless charging location of the mobile phone at the wireless charging indicator on the device. Not accurate, it will affect the charging speed.
- C. For fast charging experience, please confirmed you used was the QC3.0 power adapter.

Thank you very much for choosing our product among thousands of products, this product can let you experience smart light + Wireless speaker + alarm clock. The product exists multi-functional settings, please read the manual carefully before use.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

西班牙语

Manual de instrucciones

Por favor, conéctese con el adaptador de corriente antes de usarlo.

Función de botón: nombre de la red inalámbrica G63

-  Presione largo para encender/apagar, presione corto para pausar/jugar,
-  Presione brevemente la canción anterior, presione el volumen para disminuir.
-  Presione brevemente la siguiente canción, presione el volumen hacia arriba.
- Ajuste de la luz:  presione brevemente para cambiar el efecto de la luz.
- Conmutación del modo de música: modo inalámbrico predeterminado cuando se enciende en azul,  haga doble clic para cambiar el modo auxiliar de la TF del reloj.
- Ajuste de tiempo/reloj de alarma: A. ajuste de horas: IOS teléfonos IOS/Android se sincroniza automáticamente el tiempo cuando se conecta a la red inalámbrica, presionar para cambiar al modo de ajuste de tiempo,  y el AM/PM en la pantalla desaparecerá, reloj  de depuración,  depuración minutos,  confirmar la hora. El AM/PM reaparecerá en la pantalla. B: reloj de alarma: después de ajustar el tiempo (nota: usted debe ajustar el tiempo antes de entrar en el modo de ajuste de alarma), si presiona de  nuevo, entrará en el modo de ajuste de alarma, el icono del reloj de alarma aparecerá parpadeante: , entonces usted puede ajustar el reloj de alarma ( reloj de depuración,  minutos de depuración,  confirmar el tiempo, cuando se confirma el minuto, aparecerá un aviso de apagado del reloj de alarma, entonces usted puede presionar las teclas arriba y abajo para encender o apagar el reloj de alarma, finalmente haga clic en para  confirmar).

Consejos: si hay un icono de alarma  en la pantalla, indica que se ha activado una alarma. Si no hay un icono de alarma, la alarma no se ha activado

7. Cuando la alarma comience a sonar, puedes presionar cualquier tecla para apagarla.

PS:

Batería A.NO incluida, así que por favor conéctese con el adaptador de alimentación cuando utilice la función de dispositivos.

B.cuando utilice la función de carga inalámbrica, por favor confirme la carga inalámbrica del soporte de su teléfono. Y coloque la posición de carga inalámbrica del teléfono móvil en el indicador de carga inalámbrica del dispositivo. No precisa, afectará a la velocidad de carga.

C.For experiencia de carga rápida, por favor confirme que ha utilizado el adaptador de alimentación QC3.0.

Muchas gracias por elegir nuestro producto entre miles de productos, este producto puede dejarle experimentar smart light + altavoz inalámbrico + reloj despertador. El producto existe ajustes multifuncionales, por favor lea el manual cuidadosamente antes de su uso.

日语

マニュアル

電源アダプタと接続してご使用ください。

ボタン機能:無線名 g63

-  長押しするとオン/オフが切り替わり、長押しすると一時停止/再生が切り替わります。
 -  前の曲を短く押し、音量を長く押して減少させます。
 -  次の曲を短く押し、音量を長く押してください。
 - 光の設定:  長押しすると光の効果を切り替えることができます。
 - 音楽モードの切り替え:デフォルトのワイヤレスモード青になると、 ダブルクリックして clock tf aux モードを切り替えます。
 - 時刻/目覚まし時計の設定:a.時刻設定:ios / android 携帯電話は自動的に無線に接続された時刻を同期し、 長押しして時刻設定モードに切り替えると、画面上の am / pm が消え、 時計のデバック、 分のデバック、 時刻を確認します。am / pm が画面に再表示されます。B:目覚まし時計:設定後時間(注:警報器のスイッチへ入る前に時間をなければ設定モード)、 もう一度同じを長押したらアラーム調整モードに突入目覚まし時計アイコンにフリッカがおき、 次に警報器のスイッチ調整できるクロック(コミッションクロック、コミッション  分時間を確認、 分が確定し目覚まし時計を迅速な自然に湧いてくるそしてなら 1 を押すような上下動があると鍵に目覚ましをスイッチオンまたはオフ最終の確認をクリック)。
- ヒント:画面上にアラームアイコンがある場合、 アラームが設定されていることを示します。アラームのアイコンがない場合、アラームは設定されていません
- アラームが鳴り始めたら、任意のキーを押してオフにできます。

PS:

- バッテリーは付属していませんので、デバイス機能をご利用の際は、電源アダプタに接続した状態でお使いください。
- ワイヤレス充電機能を使用する場合、お使いの携帯電話がワイヤレス充電に対応していることをご確認ください。そして、携帯電話の無線充電位置をデバイスの無線充電インジケータに置きます。正確ではない、それは充電速度に影響を与えます。
高速充電を体験するために、q 3.0 電源アダプタを使用していることを確認してください。

数千の製品の中から当社の製品をお選びいただき、誠にありがとうございます。この製品は、スマートライト+ワイ

ヤレスピーカー+目覚まし時計を体験させることができます。製品には多機能設定がありますので、使用前にマニュアルをよくお読みください。

italiano

Manuale d'istruzioni

Connettere l' adattatore prima dell' uso.

Funzione del pulsante: Wireless name G63

-  Premere a lungo per accendere/spegnere, premere a corto per mettere in pausa/riprodurre,
 -  Premi il brano precedente, premi il volume per diminuirlo.
 -  Premi il brano successivo, premi il volume in alto.
 - Impostazioni della luce:  premi corto per cambiare l'effetto della luce.
 - Cambio modalità musicale: predefinito modalità senza fili quando si accende il blu,  doppio clic per cambiare orologio TF AUX mode.
 - Impostazioni orologio tempo/sveglia: A. Times set: i telefoni IOS/Android sincronizzano automaticamente il tempo quando sono connessi al wireless,  Long premi per passare alla modalità tempo impostato, e AM/PM sullo schermo sparirà,  Debug clock,  Debug minutes,  confirmation The Time. L'am /PM riapparirà sullo schermo. B: sveglia: dopo aver impostato il tempo (nota: devi impostare il tempo prima di entrare nella modalità di inserimento dell' avviso), se premi di nuovo a lungo , l' icona della sveglia  apparirà tremolante, quindi puoi regolare la sveglia ( Debug Clock,  Debug minutes,  confirmation the time, When the minute is confirmation, una sveglia spenta apparirà su, poi puoi premere i tasti su e giù per attivare o disattivare la sveglia, infine fai clic su  per confermare).
- Suggerimenti: se c'è un' icona dell' avviso  sullo schermo, indica che l' avviso è stato attivato. Se non c'è icona dell' avviso, l' avviso non è stato attivato
- Quando l'allarme inizia a suonare, puoi premere un tasto qualsiasi per spegnerlo.

PS:

- Non è inclusa alcuna batteria, quindi si prega di mantenere la connessione con l'adattatore quando si usano i dispositivi.
- Quando si usa la funzione di ricarica senza fili, confermare che il telefono supporta la ricarica senza fili. E posizionare la posizione di ricarica senza fili del cellulare all'indicatore di ricarica senza fili sul dispositivo. Non accurata, influirà sulla velocità di ricarica.
- Per l' esperienza di ricarica veloce, confermare di aver utilizzato l' adattatore di potenza QC3.0.

Grazie mille per aver scelto il nostro prodotto tra migliaia di prodotti, questo prodotto può farvi sperimentare smart light + Wireless speaker + sveglia. Il prodotto esiste in impostazioni multifunzionali, leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.

捷克语

Návod k obsluze

Před použitím se prosím připojte k napájecímu adaptéru.

Funkce tlačítka: Bezdrátový název G63

-  Dlouhé stisknutí pro zapnutí/vypnutí, krátké stisknutí pro pozastavení/přehrávání,
-  Krátkým stisknutím předchozí skladby, dlouhým stisknutím hlasitosti snížíte.
-  Krátko stiskněte další skladbu, dlouho stiskněte hlasitost.
-  Nastavení světla: Krátkým stisknutím přepnete světelný efekt.
-  Přepínání hudebního režimu: Výchozí bezdrátový režim při zapnutí MODRÉ, Dvojitým kliknutím přepnete hodiny TF AUX režimu.
-  Nastavení času/budíku: A. Nastavení času: Telefony IOS/Android automaticky synchronizují čas při připojení k bezdrátovému připojení, Dlouhým stisknutím přepnete do režimu nastavení času a AM/PM na obrazovce zmizí,  Ladit hodiny,  Ladit minuty,  Potvrďte čas. Na obrazovce se znovu objeví AM/PM. B: Budík: Po nastavení času (POZNÁMKA: Před vstupem do režimu nastavení budíku musíte nastavit čas), Pokud znovu dlouze stisknete , vstoupíte do režimu nastavení budíku, ikona budíku  bude blikat, Poté můžete upravit budík ( Ladit hodiny,  Ladit minuty,  Potvrďte čas, Když je minuta potvrzena, objeví se výzva k vypnutí budíku, poté můžete stisknutím kláves nahoru a dolů budík zapnout nebo vypnout, nakonec potvrďte kliknutím na ).
- Tipy: Pokud je na obrazovce ikona alarmu , znamená to, že byl nastaven alarm. Pokud není zobrazena žádná ikona alarmu, pak alarm nebyl nastaven
- Když budík začne zvonit, můžete ho vypnout stisknutím libovolné klávesy.

PS:

A. Žádná baterie je zahrnuta, takže se při používání funkce zařízení neustále připojujte k napájecímu adaptéru.

B. Při použití funkce bezdrátového nabíjení ověřte, že vaše telefony podporují bezdrátové nabíjení. Umístěte umístění bezdrátového nabíjení mobilního telefonu na indikátor bezdrátového nabíjení na zařízení. Není to přesné, ovlivní to rychlost nabíjení.

C. Pro rychlé nabíjení potvrďte, že jste použili napájecí adaptér QC3.0.

Velmi děkujeme, že jste si vybrali náš produkt mezi tisíci produktů, tento produkt vám umožní zažít inteligentní světlo, bezdrátový reproduktor nebo budík. Výrobek existuje multifunkční nastavení, před použitím si prosím pečlivě přečtěte návod.

波兰语

Instrukcja obsługi

Przed użyciem należy podłączyć zasilacz.

Funkcja przycisku: Bezprzewodowa nazwa G63

-  Długie naciśnięcie, aby włączyć/wyłączyć, krótkie naciśnięcie, aby zatrzymać/odtwarzać,
-  Krótko naciśnij poprzednią piosenkę, długo naciśnij głośność, aby zmniejszyć.
-  Krótko naciśnij następną piosenkę, długo naciśnij głośność.
4. Ustawienia światła:  Krótkie naciśnięcie, aby przełączyć efekt światła.
5. Przełączanie trybu muzyki: Domyślny tryb bezprzewodowy po włączeniu NIEBIESKIEGO,  Kliknij dwukrotnie, aby przełączyć tryb zegara TF AUX.
6. Ustawienia czasu / budzika: A. Ustawianie czasów: Telefony IOS / Android automatycznie synchronizują czas po podłączeniu do sieci bezprzewodowej,  Naciśnij i przytrzymaj, aby przejść do trybu ustawiania czasu, a AM / PM na ekranie zniknie,  Debuguj zegar,  Minuty debugowania,  Potwierdź czas. AM/PM pojawi się ponownie na ekranie. B: Budzik: Po ustawieniu czasu (UWAGA: Musisz ustawić czas przed wejściem w tryb ustawiania alarmu), Jeśli ponownie długo naciśniesz , przejdzie w tryb regulacji alarmu, ikona budzika  pojawi się migotanie, a następnie możesz dostosować budzik ( Debuguj zegar,  Minuty debugowania,  Potwierdź czas, Gdy minuta zostanie potwierdzona, pojawi się monit o wyłączenie budzika, a następnie możesz nacisnąć w górę iw dół, aby włączyć lub wyłączyć budzik, na koniec kliknij , aby potwierdzić).
- Wskazówki: Jeśli na ekranie znajduje się ikona alarmu , oznacza to, że alarm został ustawiony. Jeśli nie ma ikony alarmu, oznacza to, że alarm nie został ustawiony
7. Kiedy alarm zacznie dzwonić, możesz nacisnąć dowolny klawisz, aby go wyłączyć.

PS:

A.Brak baterii, więc należy podłączyć się do zasilacza podczas korzystania z funkcji urządzenia.

B.Podczas korzystania z funkcji ładowania bezprzewodowego, potwierdź, że telefony obsługują ładowanie bezprzewodowe. Umieść lokalizację ładowania bezprzewodowego telefonu komórkowego na wskaźniku ładowania bezprzewodowego na urządzeniu. Niedokładne, wpłynie to na prędkość ładowania.

C.Aby uzyskać szybkie ładowanie, potwierdź, że używasz zasilacza QC3.0.

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybór naszego produktu spośród tysięcy produktów, ten produkt może pozwolić Ci doświadczyć inteligentnego światła, głośnika bezprzewodowego i budzika. Produkt istnieje wielofunkcyjne ustawienia, należy uważnie

przeczytać instrukcję przed użyciem.